, <u>1</u>.

i server i start for

## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO.

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council is interested in the economic development of the San Xavier Reservation, and

WHEREAS, the Papago-Tucson Development Corporation filed an application with the Economic Development Administration for the purpose of developing an industrial park on a portion of the San Xavier Reservation, and

WHEREAS, the Allottees who own the land at San Xavier where the industrial park is to be located have agreed to enter into a lease with Papago-Tucson Development Corporation, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribe is most interested in the creation of new jobs for Papago Indians as a result of the efforts of the Papago-Tucson Development Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council urges that the Economic Development Administration assist the Papago-Tucson Development Corporation in financing the proposed industrial park, and the Papago Tribal Council pledges its support to the Economic Development Administration, Papago-Tucson Development Corporation and the individual allottees of San Xavier in the hope that this project will ultimately create more jobs for Papago Indians.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council at a meeting at which a quorum was present, on April 17, 1967, with a vote of <u>14</u> for, <u>0</u> against and <u>1</u> not voting, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

of the interfect	THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL
ATTEST:	By: TRIBAL CHAIDMAN
By: H. Malinda miguel	Robert C. Mackett, Chairman
By: A. Malinda Muguel H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary	
John Certicliophing.	APPROVED: MAY 16 1967
John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent	1
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Noted: Superintendent

late